Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
	•
1	Representative Nixon offered the following:
2	Representative Wixon Official the following.
3	Amendment (with ballot and title amendments)
4	Remove lines 48-49 and insert:
5	approved by vote of at least fifty-one sixty percent of the
6	electors voting on the measure,
7	
8	
9	BALLOT AMENDMENT
10	Remove lines 60-62 and insert:
11	Constitution to reduce the percentage of elector votes required
12	to approve an amendment to or a revision of the State

761813

13

Approved For Filing: 4/26/2023 3:19:02 PM

Constitution from 60 percent to 51 percent.

Page 1 of 2

Bill No. CS/HJR 129 (2023)

Amendment No.

17

18

19

20

21

14	
15	
16	TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove lines 3-6 and insert:

of Article XI of the State Constitution to reduce the percentage of elector votes required to approve an amendment to or a revision of the State Constitution from 60 percent to 51 percent.

761813

Approved For Filing: 4/26/2023 3:19:02 PM